Government of Himachal Pradesh Administrative Reforms Organization

No. Per (AR) F (7) 2/98-Vol.I Dated Shimla-2, the **4**th February, 2006

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of Section 15 of the Right to Information Act 2005 (Central Act No. 22 of 2005) the Government of Himachal Pradesh hereby constitute a body to be known as the Himachal Pradesh Sate Information Commission to exercise the powers conferred on it, and to perform the functions assigned to it under the said Act.

2. The Himachal Pradesh State Information Commission shall consist of the State Chief Information Commissioner.

3. The headquarters of the State Information Commission shall be at Shimla.

By Order

S.Vijay Kumar Principal Secretary (AR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

No. Per (AR) F (7) 2/98-Vol.I

Dated Shimla-2, the 4th February, 2006

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Sr. PS to the Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. All the Administrative Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. All the Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. All the Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. All the Divisional Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. Controller, Printing & Stationary, HP, Shimla-171005 for publication in the official Gazette.

Under Secretary (AR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.